CITY OF FILLMORE,

AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE
FILLMORE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
CENTRAL PARK PLAZA
250 Central Avenue
Fillmore, California 93015-1907
805-524-3701 TFAX 805-524-5707

May 14, 2012

Via Emuail

Mr. Mark Hill

Program Budget Manager
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
915 L Street

Sacramento, CA 95814-3706

RE:  Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) for the Successor Agency of
the Fillmore Redevelopment Agency

Dear Mr. Hill:

Enclosed please find the ROPS for July through December 2012 approved by the
Oversight Board and adopted by the Successor Agency. It was requested that this ROPS
be approved and submitted by May 11, 2012. Once you have reviewed and approved the
attached, we expect that we will amend the ROPS for January through June to
incorporate conforming changes. If you would prefer a different approach to any changes
on the ROPS, please let us know.

Please note the following with respect to the four bullet points in your letter dated
April 25,2012:

Bullet Point No. 1: Pending confirmation of your instruction that this amount
should be removed from the ROPS, the remaining amount consists of 20% set aside for
fiscal 2012 in the amount of $637,543.47 (reduced from $641,124.41 in the previous
ROPS). If you require this amount to remain on the ROPS, the $637,543.47 due the
housing fund for July 2011 through January 2012 will not be paid in fiscal 2012 so that
the Successor Agency can make its May bond debt payment.

Bullet Point No. 2: We have reviewed our books and records and determined that
$390,501.38 of the balance in line 19 existed as of June 1, 2011. The date on the ROPS
will be revised accordingly, We continue to believe this deficit balance constitutes an
enforceable obligation as it was incurred to preserve a significant asset of the Agency, the




town theater. The deficit balance was accumulated as a result of the operation of the
former redevelopment agency and consists of required expenditures to preserve the assets
and obligations of the former redevelopment agency.

Contrary to my earlier letter of May 1, 2012, we are not netting the total deficit
balances formerly in lines 20 and 27 against the debt service fund. Instead, the debt
service fund monies will be used to make our May 2012 bond payments in accordance
with the bond documents. Nonetheless, we have removed the deficit balances formerly
on lines 20 and 27 from the ROPS in accordance with your letter.

Bullet Point No. 3: We continue to believe that certain of the expenses listed on
page 1 of the ROPS are project costs, not administrative costs, as follows:

e Page I, line 23 (line 20 on the attached ROPS), legal services: The
Successor Agency requires ongoing legal representation in order to
preserve its assets for the taxpayers and comply with existing enforceable
obligations, such as bonded indebtedness and bond disclosure
requirements. We believe these are valid project costs under ABx1 26.

o Page 1, line 24 (line 21 on the attached ROPS), audit services: The
Successor Agency will be in default of its bond disclosure requirements if
it does not provide audited financial statements in accordance with its
bond documents. ABx1 26 does not require any audited financial
statements after the dissolution of the former redevelopment agencys; it
only requires that agreed upon procedures be performed on the ROPS and
certain asset balances. Accordingly, we believe audit costs are properly
characterized as project costs of the bonds, not administrative costs.

The costs formerly in lines 22 and 25 were removed and included as
administrative costs on page 3.

Bullet Point No. 4: Administrative expenses for July through December of 2012
have been placed on the attached ROPS in accordance with your instruction.

We would like to resolve any further comments you may have with respect to the
foregoing as soon as possible. Please contact me at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely,

Ce:  Ms. Yvonne Quiring, City Manager, City of Fillmore
Ms. Sandra Bickford, Chief Deputy, Ventura County




RESOLUTION NO. OB 12-6

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE CITY OF
FILLMORE, AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE FILLMORE
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY APPROVING THE SUCCESSOR
AGENCY ADMINISTRATIVE COST BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR
2012-13 DATED MAY 8, 2012, IN ACCORDANCE WITH H&S
34171, AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, OR
HER DESIGNEE, TO TAKE ALL NECESSARY ACTIONS WITH
RESPECT THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE SUCCESSOR
AGENCY '

WHEREAS, the Oversight Board of the City of Fillmore, as Successor
Agency to the Fillmore Redevelopment Agency (“Oversight Board”) has been
established to direct the Successor Agency to take certain actions to wind down
the affairs of the Redevelopment Agency in accordance with the California Health
and Safety Code; and -

WHEREAS, the Oversight Board desires to approve the administrative
cost budget for Fiscal Year 2012-13 adopted by the City of Fillmore, as
Successor Agency to the Fillmore Redevelopment Agency. '

NOW, THEREFORE, the Oversight Board does hereby resolve as follows:

SECTION 1. The Administrative Cost Budget for Fiscal Year 2012-13, a
copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein as Attachment 1, as
previously adopted by the City of Fillmore, as Successor Agency to the Fillmore
Redevelopment Agency, is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. The Oversight Board Secretary shall certify to the adoption
of this Resolution.

SECTION 3. The Executive Director, or her designee, is hereby
authorized to take all hecessary actions with respect to the Administrative Cost
Budget on behalf of the Successor Agency.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED at a special meeting of the
QOversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Fillmore Redevelopment
Agency, held this 10" day of May, 2012,




I ems e e ST I T

Resolution No. OB 12-6
May 10, 2012

Altest

r

/ﬂc‘um USaals L

“Gayle Wéshburn, Chairperson
Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to
the Fillmore Redevelopment Agency

Clay Wé§tling, Secretary{—




Pt e n L f A e TR SamaTe S e L L N L r L T R TN, T 4T S T SR e S A e T L S AT ST e R R T U s I B T e s R ST

CITY OF FILLMORE )
COUNTY OF VENTURA  §
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

The above and fbregoihg Resolution No. OB 12-6 was duly and regularly passed
and adopted at a special meeting by the Oversight Board to the Successor Agency of
the Fillmore Redevelopment Agency, on the 10th day of May, 2012, by the following

vote: .
AYES: . BUSH, BURGH GUTIERREZ, TURNER, WASHBURN
NOES: NONE .

ABSENT: KEEBLER
ABSTAIN: NONE

| certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the ariginal resolution on
fite in the office of the City Clerk of Fillmore.

IN-WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official
Seal of said Oversight Board, this 10th day of May, 2012,

Attest:

o A

Laura S. Seo, Deputy Agency Secrstary




City of Fillmore
As Successor Agency to the
Fillmore Redevelopment Agency

Estimated Administrative Cost Budget
Fiscal Year 2012-13

EXPENDITURE CATEGORY

EMPLOYEE PAYROLL*"
MAINT & OPERATIONS

LEGAL EXPENSE
CONTRACT SERVICES

DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS

INSURANGE LIABILITY, CRIME, ETC.
MEETINGS & TRAVEL
PRINTING/ADVERTISING

SUPPLIES & MATERIALS**

GENERAL ADMIN REIMBURSEMENT***

TOTAL M&O

TOTAL ESTIVIATED EXPENDITURES

$16,000
10,200
3,650
2,000
2,500
1,000
5,550

15,360

$193,740

' 56,260

$250,000

* The methodology for allocating the cost of City employees 1o the Successor
Agency is as follows: 31% city manager, 10% municipal services director,

 22% finance director, 20% sentor planner, 10% deputy city clerk,

5% clvil engineer, 20% finance admmlstrator 5% fiscal assistant I,

15% fiscal assistant ||

** |ncludes office supplies, bank fees, postage, and

miscellanecus and/or unanticipated expenses,

== includes cosis associated with copier lease, utilities, telephone, copy paper and

and other related costs.

W T e WS L e et i 1oL AR T S S T R R Tt L e e e L N ey ! o S R e e e e £ v e S e e ST A DU e e T e e e L b e Tyl s T R e

ATT. 1




RESOLUTION NO. OB 12-7

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD CF THE CITY OF
FILLMORE, AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE FILLMORE
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY APPROVING THE RECOGNIZED
OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS) FOR JULY -
DECEMBER 2012 DATED MAY 8, 2012 AND AUTHORIZING THE
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, OR HER DESIGNEE, TO TAKE ALL
NECESSARY ACTIONS WITH RESPECT THERETO ON BEHALF
OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY

WHEREAS, the Oversight Board of the City of Fillmore, as Successor
Agency to the Fillmore Redevelopment Agency (“Oversight Board”) has been
established to direct the Successor Agency fo take certain actions to wind down
the affairs of the former Redevelopment Agency in accordance with the California
Health and Safety Code; and

WHEREAS, the Fillmore Redevelopment Agency (“Agency”) was engaged
in activities to execute and implement the Fillmore Central City Project and 1997
Annex Plan (collectively, the "Redevelopment Plans”) pursuant to the provisions
of the Caiifornia Community Redevelopment Law (Health and Safety Code §
33000, et seq.) (*CRL"; and

"WHEREAS, as part of the 2011-12 State budget bill, -the California

R T e S T T S T 1T e T T T T oy e B T G R N L T AT e T F e e AL T AL B A S U T A T f e B T L T S T AT A S P L T e S, R R B e T T T

| egislature enacted and the Governor signed, companion bill AB X1 26 requiring .

that each redevelopment agency be dissolved; and

WHEREAS, an action challenging the constitutionality of AB X1 26 and
AB X1 27 was filed in the California Supreme Court by the California
Redevelopment Association, the League of California Cities, and two individual
cities; and '

WHEREAS, on December 29, 2011, the Court upheld AB X1 26; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code Section 34177 requires successor
agencies io prepare and adopt a “Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule”
that lists all obligations of the former redevelopment agency that are enforceabie
within the meaning of subdivision (d) of Section 34167 for six month periods

including July 2012 through December 2012; and '

WHEREAS, on May 8, 20;I2, the City of Fillmore acting as the Successor
Agency to the Fillmore Redevelopment Agency adopted a Recognized Obligation
Payment Schedule for the period of July 2012 through December 2012; and

. WHEREAS, all other legal prerequisités to the adoption of this Resolution
have occurred.




OB Resolution #12-07
May 10, 2012

NOW, THEREFORE, the Over51ght Board of the City of Fillmore, as
Successor Agency to the Fillmore Redevelopment Agency does hereby resolve
as follows: _

SECTION 1. Recitals. The Recitals set forth above are frue and correct
and incorporated herein by reference.

SECTION 2. Approval of Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule. In
~order to enable the City of Fillmore, as Successor Agency to the Fillmore
Redevelopment Agency, to comply with AB X1 26, and based on the Recitals set
forth above, the Oversight Board hereby approves the Schedule attached hereto
as Attachment 1 Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for July 2012 through
December 2012. Pursuant fo Health & Safety Code Section 34173, the
Successor Agency's liability, including, but not limited to, its liability for the
obligations on the attached schedule is limited to the total sum of property tax
revenues it receives pursuant to Part 1.85 of AB X1 26.

SECTION 3. Implementation. The Oversight Board hereby establishes
the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule, pursuant to Health & Safety Code
Section 34180(g), for the period of July 2012 through December 2012, as the
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule.

SECTION 4. Severability. If any provision of this Resolution or the
application thereof to any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity
shall not affect other provisions or applications of this Resolution which can be -
given effect without the invalid provision or application, and fo this end the
provisions of this resolution are severable. The Oversight Board hereby declares
that it would have adopted this Resolution irrespective of the invalidity of any
particular portion thereof.

SECTION 5 The Over51ght Board Secretary shall certify to the adoptlon
! of this Resolution.

SECTION 6. The Executive Director, or her designee, is hereby
authorized to take all necessary actions with respect to the Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule for the periods of July 2012 through December
2012 on behalf of the Successor Agency.

S S e B E L s e T T o TR T e R T e e D e et Tt T L T e T e ST TR T e N e S S e




AT e ey S

OB Resolution #12-07
May 10, 2012

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED at a special meetmg of the
Over51ght Board, held this 10" day of May, 2012.

’ GaylgWashburn, Chairperson, Oversight

Board of the Successor Agency to the Fillmore
Redevelopment Agency

Attest:

R, T ira

Clay V\{‘est!ing, Secretay




LS b T L B S RN S T L T T e T BT e T L T P R R I A A B A e s D T L L L et T T T D T A a S T S e 1A e T R T e i

CITY OF FILLMORE )
COUNTY OF VENTURA  )§
STATE OF CALIFORNIA . )

The above and foregoing Resolution No. OB 12-7 was duly and regularly passed
and adopted at a special meeting by the Oversight Board to the Successor Agency: of
the Fillmore Redevelopment Agency, on the 10th day of May, 2012, by the following

vote: _ .
AYES: BUSH, BURGH GUTIERREZ, TURNER, WASHBURN
NOES: NONE '

ABSENT: KEEBLER
ABSTAIN: NONE

| certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the original resolution on
file in the office of the City Clerk of Fillmore.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official
Seal of said Oversight Beard, this 10th day of May, 2012.

Attest:

o iy

Laura 8. Seo, Deputy Agency Secretary




RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE - CONSOLIDATED
FILED FOR THE July 1, 2012 to December 31, 202 PERIOD

KAY 8, 2012
Name of Successor Agency City of Fillmore, as Successor Agency to the Fillmere Redevelopment Agency
Current
Total Cutstanding Total Due
Debt or Obligation During Fiscal Year
Qutstanding Debt or Obligation $ 91,630 5?.697 §,050,8%

Total Bue for Six Month Perigd

Outstanding Debt or Obiigation 3,046,881.38

4,000.00
2,238,513.6%
125,000.00
679,367.69

Avallable Revenues other than anticipated funding from RPTTF
Enforceabls Obligations pald with RPTTF

Administrative Gost paid with RPTTF
Pass-through Payments pald with RPTTF

40 40 A 4D 1al

Administrative Allowance (greater of 3% of anticipated Funding from RETTF or 250,000, Nele: Calculation should not
w:;b.»da pass-through payments made with RPTTF, The RPTTF Adminisirative Cost figure above should not exceed this
ministrative Cost ABawancs fqura) $ 254,060,00

Certification of Oversight Board Chalman: . .
Pursuant 1o Seclicn 34177() of the Health and Safety code, Gayle Washburn, Chalrperson

| heraby certify that the above s 4 true and accurate Recognized Name Title
Enforceable Payment Schedule for the above named agency. W way 10, 2012
A I
Slgnalure/’ Date




) DPURARINY SARBIIE[WPY ASuntiy JOReBRANS - WRPY PUR FUARON BUOTU] S)RIMROK MW MO - dHIN
D)6 ‘SDULLITS JOLIAYU; 'EUR) HEAIDN0L - IO wpeEIoid BUAY ~ TpUCH Bulig Jen] xir] Aedold jumitoennpay = 310
“£L0E | Amy %0 pnp 1605y pug (edjoupd Sulpumnno
I Kt &} wpUR F1 144 BUR|RD I Aauuby oy Kk ¥ OZ LREY IO MI0N UALIND Aty weall abuipaasord Yone ainiiisd) o Rige $11 n_ Rauuby ot 'fously 5 ol Jo it e s soffjont topokigo Yons ybnoy) "weiop By) ue opqeird pus orp EDissl pult
edjoulid Buptmuiha 10 JUnoe SN wit Ul aplog [INORIPRR O PINE puB 1 9w dey 98 o GIALL (1B Sounly oyl ‘C10Z 'L AR LO $010N BYLID SIER AUNIBW a4l & o) 24P 930U IS JEON UohIdOTY !_nn :u:-un__q Xul GHOE UL 'SLa2 At Bupap onp juslied nedoliid 043 50 Frl. 8] SURSWE MQUE3SH QU w.
“Ae100[CIE BT MUNGLLIE JUMLARTY PUS JB0K [E351 BUENP BB #IGOE 1Y -
THOZ 11 KWW AQ eoLmul Jo I MO pUe TICYE DG 01 PIAIKGNS 8] 530% Byl 310;0Q pmog b sy &g, dain 9q ARt qny pue ‘Kaustn o\ Aq TLOZ/LE A pooidine 49 & 8| (S40N) inp waAeg [+] al .
% LG5 PO € % | 26 LOZ CCG & || SZZBCUKE 5§ 0O 052 GLO'LS || LV PZFRE % oougt v @ eswia'til S - Sjrcossosog s | 6 GU0R0EY $ salag Iy - I\G} PURID
NS I £ £ 13 S T - i CEPEEET I B CY T I E T {nuowied raul sed) ¢ o0ng - Aoy
GOOOCRLE ¥ § DOBRLOL ¥ | SUVR0GL € | GOOUORE & | GOOLCWE % |ODUOGVE S| OGUERUE S| VN CQO0005E % | 00 000RLY 5 (BcURmaRy 1500 SARRISMWIY) ¢ oded - SIE9L
(ST TS - M T F[o0uts  E{UOnE s hoooons £ | 00000%  El . WIN | 00008 B T {Ruipung 1oui0) T olied - B89,
B A A I A A A T I P e T EEY A I AT R E N B T B AT I {Bumlng 3]t 90ag €12, - SII0L
- ] {3
- 0 T
z ¥ T6E |
S 8
- ¥ oAl
- [ 24
- ¥ S
- [ TSE
- ¥ e
< ¥ 4
= [ ; TeZ
W07 5| 000W0T GTO05 ¢ (SN FLE TR DOTHEEL WISRLInGop PUGE 7 PRmo TRAy | S DR R AYE T Bames s |
BACODGL | § | UOI0E [ A W T B AT E [CEE3 ALiqt. | 005 205004% WHGATSS [RUM FRIGIE) PUGT 7 AUa00ig|  PIOGRTUBADPI, BRI CWOLIET TOIER TBRRIeS 08 |
E A GETIZTE dligd | RTTEr DT THCLUE WG SPUCINGU] podDIg iar Vio2nl R
- [ gy | 000 60100 T6E WL g, B0 GO P T VWRT L ]
[F e F| e TRwE L8 [ eFEIFCr 00 CBE ¥0 AT GUPOCN POt o UOEHOCRUEIL 00 CHRuws, (g ]
- T AT v Era g TV ErE 488 Pr3 BopwiF Doper | T |
N £ 3w | 600 oF OO RE0 L WG AaE %A (=
- ¥ 31dy | 000 00'GOC FOr % N
T ¥ 3Lidd |00 001560 POE & TR f i e ]
= [ 3008 | G00RE & TOOEL L TR UG e |
- L] ALldd | 0OOBLT GE000 $E BRI TRaIT 30T, 1=
v T R [ e TR Qe ma_ Tee ] w0l |
~ T lcae | 060 CE 4 ﬁlmﬂ TIOC PULEHTE™)
N L ] g [000 GO, & Tilpi TiB: B §
= [ e ) SOTELY TaRilFA 0408 WO (L
[EEr T ILLGE [ U0 6L [T O Gy BOUCAEIGL OGS R a0, (5
OTROLT 3 OB 9L T JLon G0 e G99 v ST U] BIGCIBEIL B iy e H O
= 5 Jl1d8 | GoRieF (R Bilgand 7 ST TRSENTES e
[OTZBETOr T | GORCECPY CHIELTC SL1d5 | 00%er G0'76s 023 TEITEET SR RERTE |
PUSE VARRIOHY X% G0DT;
[ G Esatne L 5| 09 000'00E T TG | GU5E AN YA g o GODLIE "GP GERIOIVITE
XU Uop] QIURIOANG YOOIE
SICVETiy ¥ | O0O000el | SLOVEDT ALd0 | 9 Ler§ey SULONOR 4L Ay o TOBZNIE gali%ﬁl._
[~ T8er 216z g EREEY TIERG | ChoLdes | GIoL Oy A WSRCE T LETSZEN0E  [OIREIag e | ca R e e B oo TGRELIA0 1690 7 9w o]
WGOSH M MUSHIARG Suipvni o Hm»,n_“ﬂwsh AuPumEnG meL Jueiooiferaenian
{0 Ldul pung 1enz) Xl Auedoild juatudojeat pegg au wo) sigelivg i
THOL W PR

{41 tn) pund Junsy xep Kzadold Jueudolsrepal - v WO

(s} LLLEE VOUDRE - [ G Jogd
TIOZ WRARWADAA = ANE SINUEHIE INFWAYD NOUWYDMBO d3ZINDOTTY

{c)oasy wafory
oua by juslidojssapay Jo awey




A

@ *HEL[LUE {SRnu) KR 'SDADES) - NG

WRUIMOY Y SAEGS [ 4LLAOIDAE = VRUPY

spansasd puog - upucq

Pung BU[RAGH SWIGoU] GRRROY BaG MO 1~ RN
PUNLI5TUL XL AWGia) 4 JLIBO[RARPEY - J1Td N
payDeload aiw KUND W JUUARE Pue Jeed JoDo)) BULNp anp Doy iy L. -

{4L3dH) PN 15T Xof, A319d0i SURUIGPARETY UTYL JaR0 TOHINOS SIUDARY (Y - 1 Weld

10z 5 Awiy Aq asunisyy o yowiirdod aymg pun D MwE g o ¥ §aQY 34 rojaq pr g A ddz eq £ pue ‘foefe 1340 TLOZ/ LA AT prasidwios 3g o 7] {2J0Y) L i w1,
QO0TF 3 | 50007 T [0 005 N T I B L s 03000 7 000008 3 “Peg UL - WG] PUGIS
51 - DS T - g 1 G - [ £ - suicy,
- lﬁllﬂﬂ.—& puog « smjG L
GOO00 ¥ EY KR T [ 60905 T 0000% & bog0s & 1 60600} H ¥{ - S{ovoa0w 900008 ¥ JHIW - Bw L
> T 3
T 1t
3 53
¥ To¢
5 04
£ T |
] {2
] I3
i
] i
E] RE
] (£
¥ (3
T {]
: e
3 il
3 (3
5 Gk
3 [
]
]
- ¥ &
v 3 I
- ¥ o}
— i
3 3 19
. (3 [
0 ¥ k-
B 5 &)
B 3 13
¥ [
¥ 14
[T BEELH 00004 00063 00°00% BOGO0 - ¥6 | G000 oODC0W Ko #5 UE R NP WPV, O OB Y TTaEfiiT] [CTITTTS. IO
Weapy womops 3/oun 481 hH
|
oL [ En g THOE MM ZHE PO Tiot 495 FTLET — ...Hm"mm_wsw wﬂﬂ%ﬂmﬁ mn_m“o Uiy 180]Elg A e “ehed NI GOOEKS USIRZ0 1994 / v 0 o/g
QoW AQ Quemlag n:ﬁ:._w ui..:b.ru:MuWSF “ ] WALQRC YLD
ABZINDG STUSAOY JAYI WIS BTy
THOT "B AGH
1) LLAPE UONIRE = 9T Y SAd

TH0Z WIEWISAD - A0 FINTIHDE INIVLAYE NOLLYOITE0 QITNDCITY

(eery1zeloig
RouaBy quewdapaepsy (0 wuEyN

ERT T

TSUBUY TUSUISwrapOH CrwiEd




219 "GOU[LITE ISAIGUL "FIUF ‘RANITRI - 20

FOURMDIY PARBLUIWPY AIURDY JERIIANG « VIWPY

TpLRstId pubE - spUeg .

TLOT b1 Ky Aq w30kl Jo JUouedeg PIRIS PUB JOI0RLI0D SIRIG 9L OF PORUGND §| SO OUI 0u0;0q RIBOq WBEISAT s g Pescldde ey Ausnbeodns pue Asuabe Joasosans sul 4 ZLOZI LG AQ pesesdiucy #g o) 51 (Sd0ul AnPaURS 3

pund Bujsnay Soody] ATIeREON PUE MO] - JHIW Y

pung isna) x%) Auedald juswdoesepay - 311 dy
¢ fog ] 4] [ JY iM 1) pled munwiAzd yBras sond U] JOJ00} 30U PIIOYS UGRRMSTS BUL 189K (5053 Jed DO0'0FZS Jo DU B 10 - 102 U ${10} YIIOW-5 ¢ Wiog JO %{ 80 SCBY SQUBMO|IY 1000 SARRRSIVILDY wuu.
“paasfoud w48 BUNOWE UsWARE puT Aeod OS] DURnp enp STIST IV ..

d

FEUR0 Per) H L .

T T

CEUET 0L, §

[T

$lo0006'81 § [000LEEF § | 0OWOCOEE %

ooscor §

£O00005T

Lo

00°CACORLY §

C: X ICTTIH TR

[#43

i3

&T|

Wz

ez

%3

614

(8L

(T8

(13

£

613

[

[

@i

[

oL

007000'5T)

$
§
$
[
5
3
5
H
3
5
E
3
£
B
[
£
$
$
S
3
$
3
$
$
$
£
H
$
L3
$
£
E
$
¥
H

QGEEE 0T

OO FS0 6L

Go'noawL [CEACT [R5

00'RLE0C

Y

G0 000 03E

GOH00 R ¥

“Dje 3RINES DU ([oIRTd.

pev
Josenmang ‘woliid o Al

540 VORISRV | (F

mog, .

Z1oz o0

Z10g AN

ZLOTRD Zoedeg TLOZ BNy

zLoz e

e BOIN0S

UL Aq SlUBWwARd

e HORROOIY SOURMANY SARSRSIUIIPY SR 0 SiqRing

Burpung

PNt
o) 8l
Auung ang imeL

WORPEIKO 03990
Bujpusiaang we,

Qg Relold

uapdisEag

AR

UORGBLA0 1993 / SLLON 126 [0id

{411y} pung 381t Xe) Apedold usudo@aAsRoY UM PIBd POURMGY 196D DARRNSIUWRY - 3 WHOL

ZI0Z B ATH

{u) LLLPE UCHORG - 92 BV Jod

ZL0T HAANII3A - AHI FINTIHDS LANANAYL NOLLVOITAC ESZINDODEY

Xevy 2661 PUE 158]did A [eIa0 woKE

ey wolnig

FoUaby et doEaspey WoWlg  AJUSY JLUSIED|BAGESY (O BIIEN




LT

e R S

- ATURMALUY IARRGEULPY Aouplly J0BEE22NS - UILIDY pund BUENoH SW0IU] SIRISDO PUe MET - JHIWO
' . 00 ‘SBULLIED JBBIAIU] "FJURL '2AAITE - J0LI) apsesosd puod - EPUORL pung Jem} xe) KHedoid Juawdo@asped - 11 Ldd
*Sd0O paaosdde peoq W BImeAs e L) poje|[ SWO3 205 PUnd ) RoY toieREtO lejpaspay 9,Aouabn sy ojuf Apuow Bup 03 Jopd sptewAed YBAGIE-S3vd paijnbal ol SAEW (1M JAI[PJU0D J0YRpNE Aunod &y (1) (€} £314S U0KIeE OEH #d 'SAOY
L2 GBI YONONR AN UL WM BUIINE Z10Z 'L AN 16 sv Bujpunising S| puw plad Jou s g SJOY 2L0Z eUnp YBnoayy AEnuar oty o peys)| #vm Junoure sy suowided yBnouyreed toj xengpuadxe epral] PINOYS SAO ZLOL WUNT YA AN BUT ATUE e
*peyoofosd aln spunowe JUsAed pue Je0k uaay BUPnp enp SN0 1Y .
THAL ‘4 b AR A wotimul] jo Juenndag @IDIS PUT JHICQUDD SIS FU 03 PERRLGNE 3t SION I3 2I0J27 peToq JYB] ouy Ag paactdds ag ApLenb puv Kouabe 213 Aq 10724 148 Ag peyopdiuas og of 3 [SJ0N) MINPAYaS Juaweg UORBTNGD Pezjuloosy Y
69 /acele $| - B s - st - s| - Sevioress s - s]saistsis BEESIEOE CUSIBIIGE A¥UIE - 91501
- $
- H
- $
- g
- g
5 <
- [ .
- 5
- ]
- 3
- [
- [
- 3 t
- $ ’ [T
- $ 18
- § Ter
A € €40
5 T 3
P < ol
= ry B
- 3 ]
- 3 [
= 5 ]
- & €]
- $ . ]
< 3 &
= 3 [
GWiGE69 S 69°LHE 8.0 dILdY | 65250818 € L9% 600 , USRS LON6/0, $58d]| (B0 'NURA J6 Auno| TUORUeIRY YENCH] 6565 (1 |
[CTN L2000 10T AoN THTRO ZIozZ deg 1oz dny Ziog e ...uSoum .amrcm_.w__on Moz-nﬁohu Weg | ey poRlely uordpseq Tokeg UopESHA0 1600 / SRy J105i0ld
v 4O @ JBOA, [®951y UIRUREING el
iusw Aq gluelAeg Buping and oL
wnrs VIMBLARS JDYI0 PUE YBNoIY ] Bond

Zioz 5 Am
- . [} LLLpE UOn39S - 82 @Y Jod
ZHOZ MREWRDIC ~ AN TINAIHOS INAWAYd NOLLYBITEO JaZIN9ODTY

WGULY 2861 PUF JoR]old AL [RAVeD) SUCwg (#)oasy 120[edd
TRO[eAREwY S0U]  Aouady JUalidaleasney JO QRN

FIUIAR UBTOIY ] -SER = G WHOd




